M I N I - S P L I T  S Y S T E M S
MS7C/MS7H
Lennox® 7 Series
Single Zone - R-410A
Bulletin No. 210612
September 2011
Supersedes August 2011
SEER up to 22.00
0.75 to 2.5 Tons
Cooling Capacity - 9,000 to 28,000 Btuh
Heat Pump Heating Capacity - 9,500 to 28,400 Btuh
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
MS 7 - CO - 12 P 1 A
Major Revision
Series Type
MS = Mini-Split
Nominal Cooling Capacity
09 = 0.75 tons
12 = 1 tons
18 = 1.5 tons
24 = 2 tons
30 = 2.5 tons
Minor Revision
Voltage
L = 115V-1phase-60hz
P = 208/230V-1phase-60hz
OUTDOOR UNITS
Unit Type
CO = Air Conditioner Outdoor Unit
HO = Heat Pump Outdoor Unit
INDOOR UNITS
MS7-CO Air Conditioner Outdoor Unit
MS7-HO Heat Pump Outdoor Unit
MS7-CI Air Conditioner Indoor Unit
MS7-HI Heat Pump Indoor Unit
MS 7 - CI - 12 P 1 A
Major Revision
Series Type
MS = Mini-Split
Nominal Cooling Capacity
09 = 0.75 tons
12 = 1 tons
18 = 1.5 tons
24 = 2 tons
30 = 2.5 tons
Minor Revision
Voltage
L = 115V-1phase-60hz
P = 208/230V-1phase-60hz
Unit Type
CI = Air Conditioner Indoor Unit
HI = Heat Pump Indoor Unit
Number of Zones
1 = One Zone
Number of Zones
1 = One Zone
Wireless
Remote Control
(furnished)
P R O D U C T  S P E C I F I C AT I O N S
MS7C/MS7H - Mini-Split Systems / Page 2
FEATURES - OUTDOOR UNITS
EQUIPMENT Warranty
Compressor - limited warranty for five years in
residential installations and five years in non-residential
installations.
All other covered components - five years in
residential installations and one year in non-residential
installations.
Refer to Lennox Equipment Limited Warranty certificate
included with unit for specific details.
APPLICATIONS
SEER up to 22.00.
HSPF (Heat Pumps) up to 10.20.
0.5 through 2.5 ton.
Single phase power supply (115V and 208/230V).
Outdoor unit sound levels as low as 63 dB.